THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 81-81

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A PROPOSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST PURSUANT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN, IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS, ENTERED INTO UNDER THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT ACT, R.S.O. 1970, CHAPTER 201.

Whereas the appended proposal and estimate of cost dated the 21st day of May 1981, for the construction of McIntyre Street from Ferguson Street to 150 feet easterly of Fisher Street, a distance of 1900 feet, being part of a highway designated as a connecting link has been prepared pursuant to the said agreement with Her Majesty The Queen, In Right of the Province of Ontario, as represented by the said Minister.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That the proposal and estimate of cost attached as Appendix 1 be approved.
- That the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and directed to sign said proposal and estimate of cost and to affix thereto the seal of the Corporation.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 25TH DAY OF MAY 1981.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 25TH DAY MAY 1981.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY 1981.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

V. MA			X NO DAT	
LIN	K OR	EXTENSION OF IN THE	TE OF COST FOR T THE KING'S HIG OF	THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONNECTION OF A CONNECTI
		r) OF	1	Vi
Des	ignate	ed Route: MCIn	tyre Street	Hwy 11B
the of _ also the tion	Norte to an Corp	ment made betwe	en the Minister and and subject to the teroval of the Board under (Minister/Corpore designated as a configuration)	of February 19 60 hereinafter call the Corporation of the City rms and conditions thereof, and subject and The Ontario Municipal Board Act, oration) proposes that the following portionnecting link, be constructed by the tion) namely, (describe portion(s) of
McI	ntyre	Street from F	erguson Street t	o 150 feet easterly of Fisher,
a d	lista	nce of 1900 ft.		
acco		_		thereto; provided construction to be in
	ordan he ma	ce with plans and	specifications appr t estimated and div	oved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows:
in th	ordan he ma Ty _Ţ	ce with plans and nner and at a cos	specifications approximated and div	oved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows:
in th	ordan he ma Ty _I Lei	ce with plans and nner and at a cost of construction agth 1900 fe	specifications approximated and divided and complete recent	oved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows:
in th (a) (b)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic	ce with plans and nner and at a cost of construction agth 1900 feath (not less than	specifications approximated and div	oved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows: onstruction 6 feet
(a) (b) (c)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic	ce with plans and nner and at a cost of construction agth	specifications approximated and divided an	oved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows: onstruction G feet
(a) (b) (c) (d)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic Cor	ce with plans and nner and at a cost of construction agth	specifications approximated and divided an	oved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows: onstruction 6 feet
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic Cor Ter	ce with plans and nner and at a cosmo of construction agth 1900 feath (not less than mmencing at	specifications approximated and divided an	roved by the Minister and the Corporation ded substantially as follows: Onstruction 6 feet reet sterly of Fisher Street cluding Hydro & Bell \$1,139,376.
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic Cor Ter	ce with plans and conner and at a cosmo of construction agth 1900 feed the (not less than ammencing at	complete recent set Complete recent set 22 feet) Ferguson St 150 feet ead soft construction excent set argeable under agree	roved by the Minister and the Corporation ded substantially as follows: Onstruction 6 feet reet sterly of Fisher Street cluding Hydro & Bell \$1,139,376.
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic Cor Ter Tot	ce with plans and conner and at a cospect of construction agth 1900 feed the (not less than ammencing at 1900 and 1900 arminating at 1900 and 1900	Complete recent 22 feet) Terguson St 150 feet eads of construction excent argeable under agree by the Corporation	roved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows: onstruction 6 feet reet sterly of Fisher Street cluding Hydro & Bell \$1,139,376.
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic Cor Ter Tot Dec (I)	ce with plans and conner and at a cospect of construction agth 1900 feath (not less than ammencing at minating at cal estimated cost duct: Items not characters to be paid	specifications approxit estimated and divided and argeable under agree and by the Corporation are	roved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows: onstruction 6 feet reet sterly of Fisher Street cluding Hydro & Bell \$1,139,376.
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic Cor Ter Tot Dec (I)	ce with plans and charged to other local distribution of the local dis	specifications approxit estimated and divided and argeable under agree and by the Corporation are	roved by the Minister and the Corporation ded substantially as follows: Onstruction 6 feet reet sterly of Fisher Street cluding Hydro & Dell \$1,139,376. eement: \$ 573,366.00
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	ordan he ma Typ Ler Wic Cor Ter Tot Dec (I)	ce with plans and charged to other location of the less than making at	Specifications approxitestimated and divided and approximately approximate	coved by the Minister and the Corporation ided substantially as follows: Onstruction 6 feet reet sterly of Fisher Street cluding Hydro & Bell \$1,139,376. eement: \$ 573,366.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00

(III) Charged under Part X of The Public

ment Act

Total Deductions

Minister's share (75%)

(h)

(i)

Transportation and Highway Improve-

Total estimated cost of construction to be shared

\$ 134,009.00

\$ 716,055.00

\$ 422,421.00

\$ 316,315.00

(j)	Estimated annual expenditure of Minister	er's share for fiscal year (5).
	April 1st, 19 81 to March 31st, 19 82	\$ 80,000.00
	April 1st, 19 32 to March 31st, 19 83	\$ 224,815.00
	April 1st, 19 $\frac{33}{10}$ to March 31st, 19 $\frac{84}{10}$	\$ 12,000.00
	April 1st, 19 to March 31st, 19	\$ <u>316,315.00</u>
time incu	understood that the estimated cost is bas of submission and that no substantial inc rred without the prior written approval of oval of the Ontario Municipal Board.	
		This proposal is hereby submitted this
		25th day of May 19 81
		by or on behalf of the Corporation of
		the <u>City</u> of
		North Bay .
(SEA	AL)	MAYOR Sollation CITY CLERK
		and is hereby accepted by or on behalf of the Minister.
(SE	AL)	

(Note: Attach a statement of the total estimated cost in detail and a breakdown thereof showing how the Minister's share was computed on Form AB-PR-3)

FORM PB-PR-3

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Filling St.

	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE Under C.L. AGMNT	CHARGEABLE UNDER	CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION	CHARGEABLE TO	EXPLANATION
•••	ROAD CONSTRUCTION McIntyre Street						
1.	Removal of Asphalt Road Surface (Incl. Concrete Dase) and Road Excavation to Sub- grade. 9051 sy. 0 \$ 4.00	36,204.00	36,204.00				
2.	Removal of Concrete Curb	6,048.00	6,048.00				
j.	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete surfaces 2400 sy. @ \$ 0.50	1,200.00	180.00		1,020.00		Approx. 15% Chargeable to C.L.
2 •	Construct Concrete Sidewalk (Incl. Gran. A Base) 19,360 S.F. 9 \$ 3.00	58,080.00	8,712.00		49,368.00		Approx. 15% Chargeable to C.L.
5.	Repair Concrete Sidewalks, Various widths 2188 S.F. @ \$ 3.90	8,534.00	0		8,534.00		
	TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Tradition 150' s'12 cf in ar

TOTAL	(1½" LL4) and Driveways (2" ZL4) Incl. 6" Granular "A" 1374 sy. 2 \$ 6.00	1). Esphalt Restorations (Back of Sidewalk) C4 Yon @ \$ 60.00	9. Supply & Place HL4 Asphalt 2439 Ton @ \$ 30.00	3. Supply, Place & Compact Granular "C" 1084 Ton @ \$ 4.00	7. Supply Place & Compact Granular "A" 3111 Ton 0 \$ 6.00	. Construct Concrete Curb a Gutter 3780 L.F. e \$ 8.50	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
	11,244.00	3,840.00	73,170.00	16,336.00	18,666.00	32,130.00	ESTIMATED GROSS COST
	11,244.00	0	73,170.00	16,336.00	18,666.00	32,130.00	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT.
							CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT
		3,840.00					CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION
							CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *
							EXPLANATION

FORM PB-PR-3 APRIL 1964

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Fisher St.

	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE Under C.L. AGMNT	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION	CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *	EXPLANATION
3.7	Rock Removal \$ 35.00	21,000.00	21,000.00				
~ ~ •	Supply a Place 3" Topsoil (Imported) and Nursery Sod 250 s.y. 0 \$ 5.00	1,250.00	. 0		1,250.00		
	Jupply & Place Calcium Information & Ton () \$ 350.00	2,100.00	2,100.00				
	Digity & Place Water for Conjuction & Dust Control 72 Gal. 6 0 24.00	1,728.00	1,728.00				
	SAMITTARY SEWERS - McIntyre St. 12" DIA. Sanitary Sever, Concrete Glass C-14-ES (incl. Excavation, Bedding Ellative Backfill)						
	OR 12" DIA. Sanitary Sewer, A.C. A.C., Class 2400 (Incl. Excavation, Bedding & Lative Eachfill 1660 L.F. @	69,720.00 \$ 42.00	0		69,720.00		
	TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

City

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT.	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	CHARGEAULE TO CORPORATION	CHARGEAULE TO	EXPLANATION
Concrete Sanitary Manhole (43" Dia. Procast) 5 Da.	7,500.00	0		7,500.00		
Drop Connection to Proposed Sanitary Hanhole Description 10 \$ 600.00	1,800.00	0		1,800.00		
Prop Connection to Existing Canitary Nanhole S 500.00	1,500.00	0		1,500.00		
Dispose of Smitsting Sanitary Sever Incl.	2,000.00	0		2,000.00		
Sanitary Sewer Service Connections (Complete 24 Ea. 3 \$ 600.00	14,400.00	0		14,400.00		
ETORE SEWERS - McIntyre St. 15" DIA. Storm Sewer Concrete Class C-14-ES (Incl. Excava- tion, Bedding & Mative Back- fill) 420 L.F. @ \$ 43.00	18,060.00	18,060.00				
TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

TOTAL		Complete) Da. @ \$ 550.00	Concrete Double Catchbasin	12 La. 0 \$ 1,050.00	(2'M2' Precast Incl. Concrete	Concrete Storm Hanhole (18" DIN. Precast) 7 Ea. 42 V.F. 0 \$ 150.00	1041 EF. 9 \$ 35.00	Communication of the control of the	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	CONNECTING LINK in the City
		4,400.00	3,200.00	12,600.00		6,300.00	36,435.00		GROSS COST	of Nort
		4,400.00	3,200.00	12,600.00		6,300.00	36,435.00		SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT	North Bay being
									CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	McIntyre
									CHARGEABLE TO	Street St
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								CHARGEABLE TO	Street from Fery
									EXPLANATION	Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Figurer

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act. etc:

APRIL 1964 CONNECTING LINK in the City 유 I North Bay __being__McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Figuer .

TOTAL	i DEE. Naternain, Ductile from Cament Linud, Class 52 (Incl. All Fittings, Exca- faction, Dadding & Mative Dackfill) 710 L.F. 9 \$ 42.00	I2" DIA. Watermain, Ductile Tron, Cement Limed Class 52 (Incl. All Fittings, Exca- vation, Bedding & Wative Backfill) 1195 L.F. @ \$ 56.00	TYPERINS - MoIntyre Street	2:.5" DIA. Storm Service Connections (Complete to P.L. 24 In. 0 \$ 600.00	from Sever (Incl. Manholes, Catchbasins & Services)	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
	29,820.00	66,920.00		14,400.00	2,500.00	ESTIMATED GROSS COST
	0	0		14,400.00	2,500.00	SHAREABLE CHARGEABLE UNDER UNDER C.L. AGMNT. PART X OF THE ACT
	29,320.00	66,920.00				THE ACT CORPORATION
						CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *
						EXPLANATION

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Filher St.

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT	CHARGEABLE UNDER	CHARGEABLE TO	CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *	EXPLANATION
. 12" DIA. Gate Valve & Chamber (43" DIA. Precast Manhole) 3 Ea. 0 \$ 3,000.00	9,000.00	0		9,000.00		
31. 3" DIA. Gate Valve & Bax 3 Ea. 0 \$ 900.00	2,700.00	0		2,700.00		
<pre>Fire Hydrant & Valve Set (Complete)</pre>	9,500.00	0		9,500.00		
3/4" DIA. Water Service Connections (Complete TO P.L.) 23 Ea. 0 \$ 600.00	13,800.00	0		13,800.00		
DIM. Water Service Commections (Complete to P.L.)	1,500.00	0		1,500.00		
. Nemove & Salvage luisting Fire Mydrants . La. 9 \$ 500.00	3,000.00	0		3,000.00		
TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

CONNECTING LINK in the_ City l 요 l North Bay being McIntyre Street _ Street from Forguson ___ to 150' s'ly of Fisher .

	2500 2900	Conn (Com Pipe to H	Conne (Conne trailes		
TOTAL	Noch Excavation - Trenches ExIntyre Street 2900 C.Y. @ \$ 35.00	Connection at Fisher Street (Complete Incl. All Fittings 3" & 6" Lead Pipe and All Items Necessary to Hake Connection) L.S. 9 \$ 5,000.00	Connection at Sherbrooke St. (Conplete Incl	Completion At Ferguson Street (Complete Incl. All Fittings d Items necessary to Make Connection) L.S. (1 \$ 200.00	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
	101,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	ESTIMATED GROSS COST
	33,833	0	0	0	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT
					CHARGEABLE UNDER
	67,667.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	CHARGEABLE TO
					CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *
	Approx. 1/3 Chargeable to C.L.				EXPLANATION

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

FERM PB-PR-3

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Figure Str.

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT.	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION	CHARGEABLE TO	EXPLANATION
Removal of Asphalt Road Surface (Incl. Concrete Base) and Road Excavation to Sub- grade 2518 S.Y. 9 \$ 3.60	9,065.00	0	9,065.00			
932 L.F. 0 \$ 1.20	1,118.00	0	1,118.00			
cmoval of Concrete Sidewalk . Concrete surfaces 753 S.Y. @ \$ 0.50	376.00	0	94.00	232.00		Approm. 35% Chargeable to Part X
. Construct Concrete Sidewalk [Incl. Gran. A Dase] 7055 S.F. @ \$ 2.80	16,674.00	0	4,170.00	12,504.00		Approm. 25% Chargeable to Part X
. Lapair Concrete Sidewalks, Narious Widths 170 S.F. 0 \$ 3.80	3,306.00	0	0	3,306.00		
T. Concrete Curb & Gutter 532 L.F. 9 \$ 7.80	7,269.00	0	7,269.00			
TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

CONNECTING LINK in the _ City [야 | North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Resignson

son to 150' s'ly of Figur .

TOTAL	Si. Supply & Place Calcium Chlo- ride 3 Ton (\$ 330.00	55. Removal 100 c.y. 9 \$ 32.00	(1½" HE4) and Driveways (2"HE4) Incl. 6" Gran. "A" 705 SY. 0 \$ 6.00	(Back of sidewalk) 74 Yon 3 \$ 52.00	Supply a Place HL4 Asphalt 762 Yon 0- \$ 28.00	Cranular "C" 1266 Ton @ \$2.20	Supply, Place & Compact Granular "A" 993 Yon 0 \$ 5.50	CLIAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
	990.00	3,200.00	4,230.00	3,848.00	21,336.00	2,785.00	5,462.00	ESTIMATED GROSS COST
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT.
	990.00	3,200.00	4,230.00	0	21,336.00	2,785.00	5,462.00	CHARGEABLE UNDER
				3,848.00				CHARGEABLE TO
								CHARCEAULE TO OTHERS *
								EXPLANATION

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

1 GREAT PB-PR-3

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Fisher St.

	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT.	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	CHARGEABLE TO	CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *	EXPLANATION
ī:.	Supply & Place Water for Compaction & Dust Control 12 H. Gal. @ \$ 22.00	484.00	0	484.00			
	SAJITARY SEWERS - WYLD ST.						
	12" DIM. Sanitary Sewer Concrete Class C-14-ES (Incl. Locavation, Bedding Harive Dackfill)						
	OR						
	12" DIA. Sanitary Sewer, A.C. hass 2400 (Incl. Emcavation sdeling a Mativ. Dackfill) 332 L.F. 3 3 39.00	12,948.00	0		12,948.00		
	Concrete Sanitary Manhole (48" DI Precast) 1 Ea. 12 V.F. 0 135.00	1,620.00	0		1,620.00		
•	Connect to Existing Sanitary anhole (Complete)	480.00	0		400.00		
	TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

70.1M P8-PR-3

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Fisher

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE Under C.L. AGMNT.	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION	CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *	EXPLANATION
Sanitary Sewer (Incl. Man- Moles & Services)	1,200.00	0		1,200.00		
	1,200.00	0		1,200.00		
So. 5" DIA. Sanitary Sewer Corvice Connections (Complete) 5 Ea. \$ 550.00	2,750.00	0		2,750.00		
CTORI SIMERS - WYLD ST.						
1. 13" DIA. Storm Sewer, concrete Class C-76-III (Incl. Excavation, Bedding a backfill) 527 L.F. 8 \$ 48.00	25,296.00	0	25,296.00			
DIA. Storm Sewer, Concrete Class C-14-ES (Incl. Excavation, Bedding, Litive Backfill) 100 L.F. @ \$ 33.00	3,300.00	0	3,300.00			
TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway act etc:

7.5" DIM. Storm Sewer Service Connections (Complete to P.L. 6 Ea. 2 \$ 550.00	(F. Remove & Dispose of Existing Storm Sever (Incl. Hanholes . Catchbasins) L.S. 9 \$ 1,500.00	. Connect to Existing Storm Canhole (Complete) 2 Eu. 9 \$ 500.00	lrecast Incl. Concrete Lead)	. Concrete Storm Manhole (48" DIA. Precast) 4 Ea. 32 V.F. 0 \$ 135.00	SETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
3,300.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	10,450.00	4,320.00	ESTIMATED GROSS COST
0	0	0	0	0	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT
3,300.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	10,450.00	4,320.00	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT
					CORPURATION
					OTHERS *
					EXPLANATION
	.5" DIM. Storm Sewer Service Connections (Complete to P.L.) 6 Da. 9 \$ 550.00 3,300.00 0	Catchbasins) 1.500.00 2.8. 9 \$ 1,500.00 3.5" DIM. Storm Sewer Service Connections (Complete to P.L.) 3,300.00 0	Connect to Existing Storm Canhole (Complete) 2 Ea. 9 \$ 500.00 2 Ea. 9 \$ 500.00 2 Ea. 9 \$ 500.00 3 Ea. 9 \$ 500.00 4 Catchbasins) 5 Catchbasins) 5 DIN. Storm Sewer Service Connections (Complete to P.L.) 6 Ea. 9 \$ 550.00 6	Concrete Catchbusin (2'X 2' 11 Constant Incl. Concrete Lead) 11 Connect to Emisting Storm Canhole (Complete) 2 Fa. 9 \$ 500.00 Catchbasins) 1.50	Concrete Storm Manhole (48" DIE. Precast) 4 Ea. 32 V.F. 9 \$ 135.00 4,320.00 0 Concrete Catchbasin (2'X 2' Liceast Incl. Concrete Lead) L1 Ma. 9 \$ 950.00 10,450.00 0 Connict to Emisting Storm Canhole (Complete) En. 9 \$ 500.00 1,000.00 0 Enmove & Dispose of Emisting Catchbasins) L.S. 9 \$ 1,500.00 1,500.00 0 T. 5" DIN. Storm Sewer Service Connections (Complete to P.L.) CEA. 9 \$ 550.00 3,300.00 0

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

Forda PB-PR-3

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Fisher .

St.

	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	CHARGEABLE TO	CHARGEABLE TO	EXPLANATION
1	WATERMAINS - WYLD STREET						
(. U •	J" DIA. Watermain - Ductile Iron, Cement Lined Class 52 (Incl. all fittings, Exca- vation, Dedding & Mative						
	Eachfill) 525 L.F. 0 \$ 40.00	21,000.00	0		21,000.00		
•	8" DIA. Gate Valve & Box 3 Eac. 0 \$ 850.00	2,550.00	0		2,550.00		
	3/4" DIA. Water Service Connections (Complete to P.L.) 4 Ea. () \$ 550.00	2,200.00	. 0		2,200.00		
	1" DTA. Water Service Con- nections (Complete to P.L.) 1 Ta. 3 \$ 600.00	1,200.00	0		1,200.00		
. •	6" DIA. Water Service Connections 1 Ea. 0 \$ 700.00	700.00	0		700.00		
	TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

CONNECTING LINK in the_ City

| 요 |

North Bay being McIntyre Street

Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Finner St.

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT	CHARGEABLE UNDER	CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION	CHARGEABLE TO OTHERS *	EXPLANATION
from Holintyre Street, 150' Eartherly (Complete Incl. all Pittings, 8" DIA. Valve 6" DIA. Lead Pipe and All Items Mecessary to make Con- nection LS. 9 \$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	0		6,000.00		
Complete Incl. all Fittings, (Complete Incl. all Fittings, 3" DIM. Lead Pipe and all Items Necessary to make Connection) 1.5. 3 \$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	0		3,000.00		
Connection at Oak Street (Complete Incl. all Fittings and Items Necessary to Make Connection) LS: 3 \$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	0		2,500.00		
. Nock Exeavation - Trenches Nyld Street 1600 cy. @ \$ 33.	52,800.00	0	21,120.00	31,680.00		Approx. 40% Chargeable
TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

11 11 11 PB-PR-3

CONNECTING LINK in the City of North Bay being McIntyre Street Street from Ferguson to 150' s'ly of Pi ...cr

	DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION	ESTIMATED GROSS COST	SHAREABLE UNDER C.L. AGMNT.	CHARGEABLE UNDER PART X OF THE ACT	CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION	OTHERS *	EXPLANATION
1.	Underground Conduit Systems and Hanholes - North Bay Hydro				,	-	
	Items 77-95						
	Costs shareable between North Cay Hydro and City of North bay	N.A.	0		YES	YES	
J.	Underground Conduit BELL CAMADA	N.A.	0			YES	
	a) 3/4" Crushed Stone (For Additional Bedding)	12,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	7,800.00		Approx. 25% Chargeable to C.L. / Approx. 10% Charge-able to Part X
	F) Granular "C" Backfill or Bedding (Incl. Disposal of Unsuitable Material) 2500 Ton @ \$ 4.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	6,500.00		Approx. 25% Chargeable to C.L. / Approx. 10% Charge-able to Part X
	TOTAL						

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

CONNECTING LINK in the

City

i 요 i

North Bay being___

McIntyre Street

Street from Ferguson

to 150' s'ly of Fisher

Fill Concrete (2000 p.s.i.) Consulting Ingineering Service h.s. 3 \$ 4,000.00 SC. IDIXY Nelocate Northern & Central Edvenont Harking Film Engineering Nolocate Horth Bay Hydro TOTAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION 101,034.00 1,139,376.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.00 GROSS COST 8,000.00 ESTIMATED GHAREABLE CHARGEABLE UNDER 422,421.00 | 134,039.00 36,675.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 400.00 CHARGEABLE TO CORPORATION 573,866.00 64,359.00 3,000.00 2,600.00 CHARGEABLE TO 4,000.00 5,000.00 9,000.00 Approx. 10% Chargeable to C.L. / Aprox. 10% Charge-able to Part X Approx. 25% Chargeable to C.L. / Opprox. 10% Charge-able to Part X 10% for Design & Super-vision EXPLANATION

^{*} Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc: